
 

 
Week 1   

Mon 6 Jan     

Tues 7 Jan   

Wed 8 Jan  Staff Meeting- Health & Safety Training  (HANDSAM)    8:00am  

U11 Football v Appleford (A)       2:00pm 
U11 Netball v Appleford (A)       2:00pm 

 

Thurs 9 Jan    

Fri 10 Jan  

   

 
Week 2 

Mon 13 Jan   

Tues 14 Jan    

Wed 15 Jan  Staff Meeting- Health & Safety Training (HANDSAM)    8:00am  

U9 & U11 Football v Horris Hill (A)      2:30pm 

    

Thurs 16 Jan    

Fri 17 Jan   

  

 
Week 3 

Mon 20 Jan    

Tues 21 Jan  Visit from Wiltshire Police – workshops throughout the morning 

Wed 22 Jan  Staff Meeting- Safeguarding Training (HANDSAM)    8:00am  

   U11 Netball v Moyles Court (A)       2:30pm 

U11 A & B Tag Rugby v Horris Hill (A)     2:30pm 

 

Thurs 23 Jan   

Fri 24 Jan   

  

 
Week 4 

Mon 27 Jan   Handwriting Competition  

Tues 28 Jan  Year 5 & 6 to The Sustainability Centre, East Meon                 8.45am                                                 

Wed 29 Jan  Staff Meeting – Safeguarding Training (HANDSAM)                            8:00am 

               U11 Tag Rugby v St Francis (A)       2:00pm 

   U11 Netball v St Francis (A)       2:00pm 

Thurs 30 Jan   Year 3/4 trip to Sir Harold Hillier’s Gardens, Romsey                                            9:10am 

Fri 31 Jan  PTA Family ‘Pub’ Quiz        6:00pm 

 
Week 5 

Mon 3 Feb  Maths Learning Walks 

Tues 4 Feb  

Wed 5 Feb  Staff Meeting- SEND         8:00am  

   U11 Football v Appleford (A)       2:00pm 

   U11 Netball v Appleford (A)       2:00pm 

Thurs 6 Feb  Year 1 & 2 Sports Festival @ Horris Hill 

Fri 7 Feb  

 

 
Week 6 

Mon 10 Feb   

Tues 11 Feb  

Wed 12 Feb  Staff Meeting- Maths Learning Walk Feedback     8:00am  

   U11 A & B Mixed Hockey v Horris Hill (A)     2:30pm 

Thurs 13 Feb   

Fri 14 Feb  Valentine’s Bake Off & Cake Sale      3:20pm 

 

 
Half Term (Monday 17 February- Friday 21 February)  

 
 



 

Week 7 

Mon 24 Feb  English Learning Walk   

Tues 25 Feb    

Wed 26 Feb  Staff Meeting- One Decision- PSHCE Audit      8:00am 

U11 Netball v Moyles Court (H)       2:30pm 

U11 Boys X-Country Race @Horris Hill      2:00pm 

 

Thurs 27 Feb    

Fri 28 Feb             

 
Week 8 

Mon 3 Mar   Book Week 

Tues 4 Mar   

Wed 5 Mar  Staff Meeting- English Learning Walk Feedback                           8:00am 

U9 & U11 Football v Horris Hill (A)       2:30pm 

  

Thurs 6 Mar  World Book Day 

Fri 7 Mar   

 

 
Week 9 

Mon 10 Mar  Assessment Week  

Tues 11 Mar  Year 1 & 2 Sports Festival @Horris Hill      2:00pm 

Wed 12 Mar Staff Meeting- Report Writing/ Data Entry     8:00am 

U11 Netball v Moyles Court (A)       2:30pm 

Thurs 13 Mar   

Fri 14 Mar          

 

 
Week 10 

Mon 17 Mar   

Tues 18 Mar                

Wed 19 Mar  Staff Meeting- Report Writing/ Data Entry     8:00am 

Year 1 and 2 Trip to Langford Lakes      9:00am 

 

    

Thurs 20 Mar                 

Fri 21 Mar  Red Nose Day- Mufti & Crazy Hair Day- £2 donation 

PTA Sweet Sale        3:20pm & 4:30pm 

Years 1-6 Reports e-mailed home 

   Final week of Teacher- led Clubs 

 
Week 11 

Mon 24 Mar  Parents Evening (Rec- Year 6)       3:45pm- 6:00pm 

Tues 25 Mar  Prep Production Dress Rehearsal      1:35pm 

Parents Evening (Rec- Year 6)       3:45pm- 6:00pm 

Wed 26 Mar  No Staff Meeting 

Prep Production         6:00pm 

Thurs 27 Mar   

Fri 28 Mar   Final Assembly         2:45pm 

 
End of Term for Tots/ Nursery- 3:00pm (No ASCC) 

End of Term for Rec- Year 6- 3:20pm (No ASCC) 

 


